
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

H000017 VERIZON CORPORATE

1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036

131675522

UNAVAILABLE

551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices 

10/2/2022 - 10/15/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

17
1176
1296
686

3357
1177
1180
27
0

19

8935

8227

8
771
900
142

1582
1395
116
4
0
7

4925

4497

124
7369
7464
4124
7025
2977

12171
165
0

20

41439

42644

12
1318
1280
839

2617
1859
3188
69
0

78

11260

11244

25
1447
3094
625
640
154
357
3
0
1

6346

6243

1
24
39
33
68
15
33
0
0
0

213

209

1
47
70
43
69
34
69
2
0
0

335

331

1
261
241
161
635
230
210
4
0
3

1746

1638

66
4254
3809
758

2700
4304
608
40
0

16

16555

16702

18
1299
1531
292

1454
5823
522
31
0

39

11009

10840

14
731

1322
201
176
167
21
0
0
0

2632

2578

0
23
18
7

34
28
1
0
0
0

111

109

0
24
40
12
35
58
7
0
0
0

176

170

2
187
204
36
331
440
28
1
0
2

1231

1182

289
18931
21308
7959

20723
18661
18511

346
0

185

106913

106614


	U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)
	SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT
	SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
	SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
	SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)
	SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY
	SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
	SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION
	SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA
	SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD




