U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
						E OF RI										
			С	ONSOL	LIDATE	D REP	ORT									
		SECT	TION B	-EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID		EMPLOYER NAME														
H000017		VERIZON CORPORATE														
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS						NEW YORK						NY 10036			36	
SECTION C -	IEADOI.	ADTE	DS OD	FSTAB	I ICHA	IENT.I	EVEL	IDENT	IFICAT	TION (if	fannlica	bla)				
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
					`											
HEADOUADTEDS OD ESTADLISH	MENT-LEVEL ADDRESS				-1	CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/IOWN						SIAIL		ZIFCO	DE		
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																
		ar arr	0315		131675											
						FILING										
X YES (Employer Is Eligible)				-							NGER I	N BUSI	INESS			
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
Unique Entity ID (UEI): UNAVAILABLE																
☐ YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 🔀 YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)																
YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)																
X YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)																
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																
SECTION G - NAICS INFORMATION 551114 - Corporate Subsidiary and Peningal Managing Offices																
551114 - Corporate, Subsidiary, and Regional Managing Offices SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOCRAPHIC DATA																
SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA Race/Ethnicity																
	Hier	Hispanic					Not Hispanic or Latino									
		atino											emale			
				_		or der	5	Se		_		or der	ŗ	Se		
				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row	
JOB CATEGORIES	-	<u>o</u>	ø	fric	_	aiis	ndig ati	e R	a)	or ieri	_	aiis Isl	ndia ati	e R	Total	
	Male	Female	White	r A	Asian	aw	n R	lor	White	A G	Asian	aw	n In	lor		
	≥	<u>B</u>	≥	ck or Afric American	¥) H	ical	Š	>	Black or an Amer	Ä	H e	ica ska	Š		
				lac A		tive	nerican Indian Alaska Native	0 0		<u>ان</u> ت		tive er F	nerican Indian Alaska Native	0 0		
				ω		Nai	An'	≥		¥		Na	An ,	≱		
												O				
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	17	8	124	12	25	1	1	1	66	18	14	0	0	2	289	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	1176	771	7369	1318	1447	24	47	261	4254	1299	731	23	24	187	18931	
Professionals Technicians	1296 686	900	7464 4124	1280 839	3094 625	39 33	70 43	241 161	3809 758	1531 292	1322 201	18 7	40 12	204 36	21308 7959	
Sales Workers	3357	1582	7025	2617	640	68	69	635	2700	1454	176	34	35	331	20723	
Administrative Support Workers	1177	1395	2977	1859	154	15	34	230	4304	5823	167	28	58	440	18661	
Craft Workers	1180	116	12171	3188	357	33	69	210	608	522	21	1	7	28	18511	
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	27 0	0	165 0	69 0	0	0	0	0	40 0	31 0	0	0	0	0	346 0	
Service Workers	19	7	20	78	1	0	0	3	16	39	0	0	0	2	185	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTA	L 8935	4925	41439	11260	6346	213	335	1746	16555	11009	2632	111	176	1231	106913	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTA	L 8227	4497	42644	11244	6243	209	331	1638	16702	10840	2578	109	170	1182	106614	
				WORK	FORCE	SNAP	SHOT I	PERIO	<u> </u>							

10/2/2022 - 10/15/2022

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable